2024 CITY OF DODGEVILLE FEE SCHEDULE

(Fee for Appearing before the Plan Commission)

Ambulance Fee

ALS 1 Emergency Rate $1,300.00
ALS 2 Emergency Rate $1,500.00
ALS Non-Emergency Rate $1,250.00
BLS Emergency Rate $11,000.00
BLS Non-Emergency Rate $1,000.00
Lift Assist (No Transport with Evaluation) $150.00
BLS No Transport $700.00
ALS No Transport $900.00
Motor Vehichle Accident No Transport $0.00
Mileage $28.00
Standby $150.00 per hour
Intercepts with area EMS (supplies) Cost + ~15%
*See Ambulance Rate Schedule for full details and definitions.

Building & Development - Planning & Zoning Fee
Certified Survey Map Review $400.00
(Fee for Appearing before the Plan Commission)
Conditional Use Permit $500.00

Plat Review

Preliminary Meeting - No Charge
Preliminary Review with Plan Commission -

$500.00
Variance Request $400.00
(Fee for Appearing before the Board of Zoning Appeals)
Zoning District Changes $500.00
(Fee for Appearing before the Plan Commission)
Historic Preservation Certificate of Appropriateness No Fee

Land Dedication Fee in Lieu of Land for Park

$200 Single Family

$400 Two Family

$100/unit Multi-Family
$100/unit Mobile Home Parks

Family - New Structures. State Seal Included.

Street/Alley Discontinuance $500.00
(Fee for Appearing before the Plan Commission

Building & Development - Building Inspection Fee
Building Permit - Additions & Remodels $30.00 + S5 per $1,000 in value
Building Permit Inspection & Enforcement for 1 & 2 $900 Single

51,350 Two-Family

Building Permit for Commercial Buildings - New Structure

$30.00 + S5 per $1,000 in value

Building Permit for Government, Non Profit or Schools -
New Structure

S5 per $1,000 of value up to $5,000 max

Electrical Service Upgrade $150.00
Footings and Foundation Permit (Early Start) $75.00
Occupancy Permit No Cost

Penalty for Starting without a Building Permit

Double the Actual Cost with $100 minimum

Solar Energy Permit

$30.00 + $5 per $1,000 in value




Sign Permit $25 per face
Moving (a building) Permit $25.00
Razing (a building) Fee $60.00
Cemetery Fee
Full Lot (4 grave spaces) $2,300.00
One Half Lot (2 grave spaces) $1,200.00
Cemetery Lot Gravesite $650.00
Deed Re-Issuance or Transfer $50.00
Grave Site Marking Fee Regular $30.00
After Hours $60.00
Disinterment Actual Cost
Regular Grave Opening/Closing $700.00
Additional for After Hours/Weekend Opening/Closing $200.00
Additional for Winter Rate (Nov 15 - March 31) $200.00
Cremation & Infant (up to 1 year) Burials $300.00
After Hours/Weekend Opening/Closing $150.00
Winter Rate (Nov 15 - March 31) $150.00
Clerk - Animal Licenses Fee
Neutered/Spayed Dog or Cat License $6.00
Unaltered Dog or Cat License $15.00
Late Penalty Fee $25.00
Replacement Tags No Charge
Kennel License (Up to 12 dogs) $35.00
Additional Dogs in Kennel (in Excess of 12) $4.00/dog

Dog Pound Pick up

Chicken Permit

$25.00 Annually
$25.00 First Time Inspection

Clerk - Liquor Licensing Fee
Class "A" Retailer Fermented Malt Beverage (off premises $75.00
consumption) *may include Class A Cider
"Class A" Retailer Intoxicating Liquor (off premises $250.00
consumption)
Class "B" Retailer Fermented Malt Beverage (on or off $100.00
premises consumption)
"Class B" Retailer Intoxicating Liquor (on or off premises $500.00
consumption)
"Class C" Wine Retailer License (on premise consumption) $100.00
Operator's License — 1 year $30.00
Operator's License -2 year $50.00
Operator's License - Provisional $15.00
Operator's License - Temporary - Per Event $10.00
Temporary B - Fermented Malt Beverage License (Wine or $10.00
Beer) - Per Event
Change of Agent Fee for Alcohol License $10.00
| Clerk - Other License & Permits Fee |




Adult Entertainment Application Fee

$500.00

Adult Entertainment License Fee $2,000.00
Cigarette License $50.00
Dance Permit (Annual for Bars/Restaurants) $25.00
Dance License (Event License Open to the Public) $20.00
Direct Sellers, Transient Merchant or Solicitors Permit $30 per person for 90 days
Dumpster Permit $25.00
Extension of Premises Permit No Charge
Fireworks Permit $25.00
Fireworks Sales Permit $25.00
Hotel/Motel Permit No Fee
Junk Dealer License $50.00
Mobile Home Park License Fee - Renews Annually July 1 S50 + $2/home
Street Use Permit - Per Event $25.00

Taxi or Taxi Driver (Annual)

$25 per vehicle
$10 for each additional

Vendor Permit - Renews Annually May 1st

S50 annually or
S5/day up to 3 days

Clerk Miscellaneous

Fee

Copies

$0.25/page

Interest Charge on Unpaid Invoices

1.5% accrued monthly

Special Assessment Letters

$25.00 per parcel
S50 for rush under 48 hrs

Worthless Check Processing Fee

$30.00

Open Records

Actual Costs

Parks & Recreation - Facility Rentals

Fee

Ley Pavillion

Deposit Required for All Rentals $150
Private Enterprise $600

Family Event (Resident) $300

Family Event (Non-Resident) $400
Wedding/Weekend (Resident) $500
Wedding/Weekend (Non-Resident) $800

Non Profit $100
Stago Rontal SEN

Park Shelter Reservation Fee — City Resident $60.00

Park Shelter Reservation Fee — Non-City Resident $75.00

Facility Use - Ball Diamond n/a

Ball Diamond Prep (Chalking and Raking) n/a
Parks & Recreation - Pool Fee

Annual Pool Pass: City Resident Adult - $50.00

Student (Grades K-12) - $45.00
Senior Citizen - $40.00
Family - $120.00

Annual Pool Pass: Non-Resident

Adult - $65.00

Student (Grades K-12) - $60.00
Senior Citizen - $60.00

Familv - $160.00




Daily Pass: City Resident

Adult - $5.00

Student (Ages 6-18) - $4.00

Senior Citizen - $3.00

Ages 5 and Under- Free with Paving Adult

Daily Pool Pass: Non-Resident

Adult - $6.00

Student (Ages 6-18) - $5.00

Senior Citizen - $4.00

Ages 5 and Under - Free with Paving Adult

Swimming Lessons - Resident with Season Pass $30.00
Swimming Lessons - Non-Resident with season pass $40.00
Swimming Lessons - Resident Without Season Pass $50.00
Swimming Lessons - Non-Resident Without season pass $60.00
Swimming Lessons - Resident Private Lesson $105.00
Swimming Lessons - Non-Resident Private Lesson $140.00
Swim Team $30.00
Aerobics (without Pool Pass) $3/session
Adult Lap Swim (without Pool Pass) $3/session

Pool Rental

1-24 Persons - $100.00/hr
25-49 Persons - $125.00/hr
50+ Persons - $150.00/hr

Parks & Recreation - Recreation Programs

Fee

Dance Camp

Resident - $25
Non-Resident (Dodgeville Schools) - $40
Non-School District - $65

Gymnastics

Resident - $30
Non-Resident (Dodgeville Schools) - $45
Non-School District - $70

Basketball Camp

Resident - $25
Non-Resident (Dodgeville Schools) - $40
Non-School District - $65

Volleyball

Resident - $25
Non-Resident (Dodgeville Schools) - $40
Non-School District - $65

Pee Wee Tee Ball

Resident - $25
Non-Resident (Dodgeville Schools) - $40
Non-School District - $65

Coach Pitch

Resident - $25
Non-Resident (Dodgeville Schools) - $40
Non-School District - $65

Chearleading Camp

Resident - $25
Non-Resident (Dodgeville Schools) - $40
Non-School District - $65

Little League

Resident - $25
Non-Resident (Dodgeville Schools) - $40
Non-School District - $65

Golf

Resident - $25
Non-Resident (Dodgeville Schools) - $40
Non-School District - $65




Girls Softball Clinic

Resident - S30
Non-Resident (Dodgeville Schools) - $45
Non-School District - $70

Art Camp

Resident - $25
Non-Resident (Dodgeville Schools) - $40
Non-School District - $65

Tennis

Resident - $25
Non-Resident (Dodgeville Schools) - $40
Non-School District - $65

Yoga

Resident - $25
Non-Resident (Dodgeville Schools) - $40
Non-School District - $65

Flag Football

Resident - $45
Non-Resident (Dodgeville Schools) - $55
Non-School District - $70

Girls Softball (Traveling)

Resident - $45
Non-Resident (Dodgeville Schools) - $60

Baseball (Traveling)

Resident - S50
Non-Resident (Dodgeville Schools) - $65

Police

Fee

Accident/Incident Reports

First 4 pages via pick up, email or fax - $2.00
Each additional black & white page - $0.25
Each additional color page - $0.35
CD/DVD/Flash Drive - Actual Direct Cost
Actual Cost of Postage if reauested bv US Mail

Research Fees

$20.00 /hour

*Only imposed if cost of records location
exceeds $50

** Specialize requests may result in additional
costs

Public Works

Fee

Driveway Permit/Curb Cut/Access Permit

S50 Residential
$75 Commercial or Industrial

On-Site Waste Disposal at Treatment Plant

5 cents/gallon

Storm Water Control Plan and Permit

$200 + $3/1,000 sq ft of disturbance

Utility Permit (Street Opening)

S50 per opening

Penalty for not having Street Opening permit

Double the Permit Fee

Garbage Pickup Fees (Charged on Utility Bill) $11 /monthly
Recycling Bins $7.95
Grass/Leaves - Penalty for Disposing in Street $50.00
Noxious Weeds & Tall Grass S50 + $90/hr + materials
Dead Tree Removal on Private Property $100/hr
Snow Removal from Sidewalks Penalty $50.00

Rates are Effective January 1, 2024
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